# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TIN-YAU CHAN	06/04/2007
BRIAN A. McKITTRICK	06/04/2007
HAIYAN PU	06/05/2007
LIWU HONG	06/04/2007
ANDREW J. PRONGAY	06/05/2007
LI XIAO	06/04/2007
MARK A. McCOY	06/04/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHERING CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD	
City:	KENILWORTH	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07033	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11729020

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500296769

Fax Number: (908)298-5388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 908-298-5255

Email: shawn.m.armstrong@spcorp.com SCHERING-PLOUGH CORPORATION Correspondent Name:

2000 GALLOPING HILL ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: K-6-1, 1990

Address Line 4: KENILWORTH, NEW JERSEY 07033

OC06456US01 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

**REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0465** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHAWN ARMSTRONG
Total Attachments: 5 source=OC06456US01#page1.tif source=OC06456US01#page2.tif source=OC06456US01#page3.tif source=OC06456US01#page4.tif source=OC06456US01#page5.tif	

PATENT CASE: OC06456US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration paid	ŧo	us,
--	----	-----

$(1)_{-}$	Tin-Yau Chan	, (5)	Andrew J.Prongay	
(2)	Brian A. McKittrick	, (6)	Li Xiao	
(3)	Haiyan Pu	, (7)	Mark A. McCoy	
(4)	Liwu Hong			
(1)	ectively residing at  Edison, NJ	, (5)	Stewartsville, NJ	
(2)	New Vernon, NJ	, (6)	Cranbury, NJ	
(3)	Livingston, NJ	, (7)	Randolph, NJ	
(4)	Edison N.I			

by **SCHERING CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, having its principal office at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, New Jersey 07033, United States of America, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), we each do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE** our entire rights, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to any and all of our inventions and discoveries described in the patent application entitled

### **KINASE INHIBITORS**

and officia	illy identified	d* by the United	States Patent and T	rademark Office	as Applica	tion Number	
11	/729020	filed on	03/28/2007	, and/or by the	World Int	ellectual Pro	perty
Organizati	on as Inter	national Patent A	application Number	U\$2007	/07779	filed	on
03/28/200	<u>7,</u> in and to	the right to file p	patent applications in	n the name of As	SSIGNEE,	its designee,	or in
any or all	of our nam	es, at its election	n, on the aforesaid	inventions and o	liscoveries	in all countri	es of
the world,	together wi	ith all rights of pr	iority in the aforesal	d countries deriv	ing from th	e above-iden	itified
patent app	olication un	der the Internati	onal Convention for	the Protection	of Industria	al Property, ι	under
the Inter-A	American C	Convention relati	ng to Inventions, F	atents, Designs	and Indus	strial Models	and
under any	other inter	national arrange	ment to which the l	Jnited States no	w is or here	eafter becom	nes a
signatory,	in and to	any and all Let	ters Patent that are	e granted from	any of the	aforesaid p	atent
application	ns, in and to	o any application	ns claiming priority b	penefits to a pro-	visional pat	ent application	on or
other app	lications fil	ed on said inve	entions, and in and	d to any continu	uations, di	visions, reiss	sues,
renewals a	and extens	ions thereof of a	any of said Letters I	Patent, the same	e to be hel	d and enjoye	ed by
said <b>ASSI</b>	GNEE, its s	successors, assi	gns and other legal	representatives,	to the full	ends of the to	erms
for which a	all Letters P	atent therefor ma	ay be granted, as fu	lly and entirely a	s the same	would have	been
held and e	njoyed by ι	is if this assignm	ent and sale had no	t been made.			

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of **ASSIGNEE**, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing inventions and discoveries, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in **ASSIGNEE**,

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on said Letters Patent and on Letters Patent issuing from said additional or divisional applications and reissues, renewals and extensions therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

\*We hereby authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number and the filing date of said application for Letters Patent when officially notified thereof.

Executed this 4 day of June	_,20 <u>07</u>
Solian Din Man	L.S.
TINIVALICHAN	-

#### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of New Jersey	)
County of Union	) S.S.

(Seal)

YVETTE ALVASEZ-PESEZ MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEEL SESEXY Commission Explices 244/2017

Assignment (Joint) Page 3	PATENT CASE: OC06456US01
Executed this 4th day of Tune . 20	07.
BANKMUL L.S.	
BRIAN A. McKITTRICK	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Jersey	
County of Union s.s.:	, 20 <u>0</u> , personally appeared before me <b>Brian A.</b>
The to be	, 20 <u>0 /</u> , personally appeared before me <u>Brian A.</u> the same person described in and who executed the she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for
(Seal)	
	0
_	Notary Poblic
	YVETTE ALVACEZ PEREZ
Executed this	MOTARY PLEASE OF MEN LEBEN
Executed this 5 day of June , 20.  Wangurfa L.S.	
HAIYAN PU	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	
State of New Jersey s.s.:	
County of Union	
On this day of, to me known, and known by me to be the same p instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) exepurpose set forth.	20 <u>0</u> , personally appeared before me <u>Haiyan Pu</u> erson described in and who executed the foregoing cuted the same, of his (her) own free will for the
(Seal)	
	16.15 De O
	Y WOUNT LIMI

YVETTE ALVASEZ-PEREZ HOTARY PUBLIC OF DEEM JEERSY Commission Bookso (244/200)

Notary Public

YVETTE ALVAGEZ-PEDEZ NOTABY PUBLIC OF NEW JEDBY Commission Explice 2/4/2007

(Seal)

**RECORDED: 06/15/2007** 

YVETTE ALVASES. PERSES NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Bugbes 24/2019